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PLUMBING BOARD MEMBERS – DECEMBER 2016  
 
 
VACANT 
Position:  Non-Metro Comm/Industrial Plg. Contractor 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/17 (Board)  
 
Grant Edwards (Vice Chair) 
5872 Jefferson St NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 
612-408-8164 
Grant.Edwards@minneapolismn.gov  
Position: Metro Comm/Industrial Journeyman Plumber 
Term 2 Expires:  12/31/17 (Executive / Board)  
 
Jeff Brown  
308 Kelly Circle 
Duluth, MN 55811 
715-292-4272 
jbstrac@yahoo.com 
Position:  Commercial/Industrial Plumbing Journeyman 
from Outside the Twin Cities 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/16 (Board) 
 
John Flagg  
3017 Croft Drive 
St Anthony, MN 55418 
763-788-9844 
john@signaturemechanical.com 
Position:  Commercial/Industrial Plumbing Contractor 
from the Twin Cities 
Term 2 Expires:  12/31/16 (Board) 
 
Lawrence Justin 
1225 Imperial Lane 
New Brighton, MN  55112 
651-636-8599 
ljustin@wentzassoc.com 
Position:  Licensed Professional Engineer 
Term 3 Expires:  12/31/17 (Board) 
 
James Kittelson  
552 3RD Avenue 
Wanamingo, MN  55983 
612-756-1081 
kittelsonph@frontiernet.net 
Position:  Residential Plumbing Contractor 
Term 3 Expires:  12/31/16 (Board) 
 
 
 
 

 
Jim Lungstrom (Commissioner’s Designee) 
Dept of Labor & Industry 
443 Lafayette Rd N 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-284-5879 
jim.lungstrom@state.mn.us 
Position:  Commissioner’s DLI Designee (Exec / Board) 
 
Mike Herman 
8624 Rose Street 
Owatonna, MN 55060 
507-649-1389 
mikeh@ultrapure.com  
Position:  Water Conditioning Contractor 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/17 (Board)  
 
Henry Gretsfeld 
93672 SunBay Lane 
Sturgeon Lake, MN 55783 
218-485-4869 
sunbay@pinenet.com  
Position:  Municipal Plumbing Inspector, Outside T.C. 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/17 (Board) 
 
Pete Moulton  
405 W. Saint Julien St 
St. Peter, MN 56082 
507-469-0761 
petem@saintpetermn.gov 
Position:  Municipal Public Water Supply System 
Operator or Superintendent 
Term 2 Expires:  12/31/16 (Board) 
 
John Parizek (Chair) 
5646 Cedarwood Trail 
Prior Lake, MN  55372 
612-581-1314 
jparizek@dunwoody.edu 
Position:  Residential Plumbing Journeyman 
Term 3 Expires:  12/31/17 (Chair: Exec / Board) 
 
Scott Eggen 
250 S. 4th Street, Room 300 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-685-8511 
scott.eggen@minneapolismn.gov 
Position:  Municipal Plumbing Inspector (Twin Cities) 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/16 (Board) 
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Phillip Sterner (Secretary) 
7373 147TH St W, #158 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 
952-432-1111 
phillip.sterner@gmail.com 
Position:  Public Member 
Term 2 Expires: 12/31/16 (Board / Exec) 
 
Ron Thompson  
Dept of Health  
625 North Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 
651-201-3658 
ronald.thompson@state.mn.us 
Position:  Commissioner of Health Designee 
(Board only – cannot vote) 
 
 

 
 
Suzanne Todnem, Attorney to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5851 
E-mail:  Suzanne.todnem@state.mn.us  
 
Wendy Legge, Back-up Attorney to the Board/ 
Chief General Counsel 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5126 
E-mail:  wendy.legge@state.mn.us  
 
Lyndy Lutz, Executive Secretary 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5912 
E-mail:  lyndy.lutz@state.mn.us   
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